# \$40.00 78387

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RackSaver, Inc.		04/19/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Verari Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	9449 Carroll Park Drive	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78387150	VERARI SYSTEMS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (619)231-6629

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6192313666

Email: kleinke@dsm-law.com
Correspondent Name: Bernard L. Kleinke, Esq.
Address Line 1: 401 West A Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7719-410

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bernard L. Kleinke, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=AR-M450\_20040712\_120631#page1.tif source=AR-M450\_20040712\_120631#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002889 FRAME: 0910

## Delaware

### The First State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RACKSAVER, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RACKSAVER, INC." TO "VERARI SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2004, AT 1:56 O'CLOCK P.M.



Harriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

marriet sitility vyindsor, secretary or state

AUTHENTICATION: 3184174

DATE: 06-21-04

*3649788 8100* 

040450356

**EXHIBIT A** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002889 FRAME: 0911 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:56 PM 04/19/2004 FILED 01:56 PM 04/19/2004 SRV 040283305 - 3649788 FILE

#### Delivered 01:56 PM 04/19/2004 FILED 01:56 PM 04/19/2004 SRV 040283305 - 3649788 FILE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF RACKSAVER, INC.

RackSaver, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, by its duly authorized officer, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, and declaring said amendment to be advisable and recommended for approval by the stockholders of the Corporation.

SECOND: That upon the effectiveness of this Certificate of Amendment, Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended such that, as amended, said paragraph shall read in its entirety as follows:

#### "ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Verari Systems, Inc."

THIRD: That in lieu of a meeting of stockholders, the stockholders entitled to vote have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

FOUR?H: That the amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed this 19th day of April, 2004.

RackSaver, Inc.

By:

/s/ David Driggers

David Driggers

Chief Executive Officer

W02-SD/6RW1/51326579.2

-1-

05JJ-110809

**EXHIBIT B** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002889 FRAME: 0912